Village of Kinderhook

Historic Preservation Commission

Regular Meeting - August 17, 2023

In-Person Meeting - Village Hall

Present: Ken Neilson - Vice Chair, Randal Dawkins, Lisa Weilbacker - Alternate Member

Absent: Tim Husband - Chair, Elizabeth Martin, Sean Sawyer

Others Present: Mark Browne-Village Liaison, Renee Shur

Workshop: -

K. Neilson brought the Regular Meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

Motion made for L. Weilbacker to be seated as the Alternate Member at tonight's Regular Meeting of the Historic Preservation Commission, August 17, 2023.

Motion: K. Neilson; Second: R. Dawkins. Motion carried.

Minutes: Motion made to approve the Regular Meeting Minutes of July 20, 2023.

Moved: L. Weilbacker; Second: R. Dawkins. Motion carried.

Funds Remaining: \$2,530.92

Correspondence: -

Old Business: <u>CLG Grant</u> - No update, E. Martin absent.

New Business: 7 Sylvester St/Barn Roof/Renee Shur

R. Shur presented her application for replacement of asphalt shingle roof with a black metal roof on barn. The proposed roof material is manufactured by American Building Components and is called Imperial Rib. Product information

provided with application along with property map.

Motion to approve the metal roof as presented in application meeting criteria in

Chapter 75-7B (4) and 75-7C (1, 3, & 4).

Motion: R. Dawkins; Second: L. Weilbacker. Motion carried.

Final			
8	1	7	23

HPC Application Fee - \$10 received

Procedures:

Other: -

Next meeting scheduled for September 21, 2023.

Motion to adjourn meeting at 7:03 pm.

Jacqueline Bujanon

Motion: R. Dawkins; Second: L. Weilbacker. Motion carried.

___Jacqueline Bujanow, Secretary
Historic Preservation Commission